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252 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

First



1986 State Representative in General Court 253

Second
Hampshire
District

Easthampton
Had ley

South" Hadley

TOTALS

Democratic Primary



254 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Third

Hampshire
District

Amherst
Belchertown
Granby
Pelham

TOTALS

Third

Hampshire
District

Amherst
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Belchertown
Pet. A

B
Granby

Pelham

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

251
114
56
19

440

624
172
139
106

1,041

1,200
300
151
104

1,755

92
37
6
4

139

2,170
623
352
233

3,378

State Election
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Republican Primary

98
63
60
12

233

164
214
114
118
144
228
166
183

710
79

652

119

2,891

501
674
312
375
657
728
466
674

1,180
127

716

341

6,751

115



1986 State Representative in General Court 255

First

Middlesex

District

Ashby
Dunstable
Groton
Lunenburg
Pepperell

Shirley
Townsend

TOTALS

First

Middlesex
District

Ashby .

Dunstable

Groton

Lunenburg
Pet. 1

2

Pepperell
Pet. 1 .

2 . .

Shirley

Townsend
Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1



256 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Second
Middlesex
District

Ayer
Berlin
Bolton
Harvard
Littleton

Westford

TOTALS

Second
Middlesex

District

Ayer
Pet. 1

2

Berlin

Bolton

Harvard

Littleton

Pet. 1

2

Westford
Pet. 1

2

3

4

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

257
106
159
178
434

803

L937

78
37
96
99
85

242

637

335
143
255
278
519

1.045

2,575

State Election
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320
343

455

676

1,347

402
517

825
512
455
531

6,383

357
356

269

325

476

756
852

757
608
618
648

6,022

31
24

51

91

68

32
46

90
58
56
43

590

Republican Primary

50
51

72
143
98

156

570

708
723

775

1,092

1,891

1,190
1,415

1,673

1,178
1,129

1,223

12,997

o



1986 State Representative in General Court 257

Third

Middlesex
District

Boxborough
Hudson
Maynard
Stow

TOTALS

Boxborough

Hudson
Pet. 1

2

3 . . . .

4

5 . .. .

6 . .. .

7 . . , .

Maynard
Pet. 1

2 . . . .

3 ....

4 .. ..

Stow

TOTALS . .

Democratic Primary

101
701
585
260

L647

<



258 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT



1986 State Representative in General Court 259

Fifth

Middlesex
District

Framingham
Natick

TOTALS . . .

Fifth

Middlesex
District

Framingham
Pet. 3 . .. .

Natick
Pet. 1 . . .

2 . . .

3
4
5 . .. .

6 . . . .

7 . . . .

8 . .. .

9
10

TOTALS .

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

246
2.461

2,707

State Election

s-S

743

812
754
611
626
606
574
650
566
727
627

7,296

315

420
400
239
263
353
303
308
249
316
579

3,745

103 1,161

83



260 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Sixth

Middlesex
District

Framingham

TOTALS

Sixth

Middlesex
District

Framingham
Pet. 1

2

5

6
7

8 - - - .

9
10
4A
4B

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

2.799

2,799

2.799

2,799

State Election
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960
964
853
868
791
843
849
786
757
364

8,035

246
252
229
255
198
242
241
264
165
101

2,193

80
76
68
97
74
87
83
103
53
27

748

Republican Primary

>. E
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375

375

1.286
1.292
1.150
1.220
1.063
1,172
1.173
1,153
975
492

10,976

o
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1986 State Representative in General Court 261

Seventh
Middlesex
District

Ashland
Framingham
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

329
1.489

1.818

State Election

66



262 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary

Eighth
Middlesex
District

Ashland
Holliston
Hopkinton
Medfield
Sherborn

TOTALS

•o c
fe 3



1986 State Representative in General Court 263

Ninth
Middlesex
District

WALTHAM
TOTALS

Ninth
Middlesex
District

WALTHAM
Wd. 1, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 2, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 3, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 4, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 6, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 7, Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary



264 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Republican

Democratic Primary

Tenth
Middlesex
District

NEWTON
WALTHAM
TOTALS

Tenth
Middlesex
District

NEWTON
Wd. 1, Pet. 1

4

Wd. 2, Pet. 1

3

Wd. 3, Pet. 1

3

4

Wd. 4, Pet. 4

WALTHAM
Wd. 5, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 8. Pet. 1

2

Wd. 9, Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

268 1,062 580 1,216 1,424
59 265 2,027 538 196

327 1,327 2,607 1,754 1,620

State Election

HI
<

195 4,745
316 3,401

511 8.146

Primary

727
579
729
337
515
558
738
647

876
686
532
676
371
484

i,455

321



1986 State Representative in General Court 265



266 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Twelfth
Middlesex
District

NEWTON
TOTALS

Twelfth
Middlesex
District

NEWTON
Wd. 2. Pet. 4

Wd. 3, Pet. 2

Wd. 4, Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 5, Pet. 1

2

4

Wd. 6, Pet. 2

3

Wd. 8, Pet. 3

4

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

3.314

3,314

1,184

1.184

4.498

4,498

State Election

c z £

T.

814
824
579
485
836
843
632
757
593
987
483
822

8,655

Republican Primary

38

38

495

495

533

533

.a

E



1986 State Representative in General Court 267

Thirteenth

Middlesex
District

Lincoln
Sudbury
Wayland

TOTALS

Thirteenth

Middlesex
District

Lincoln
Pet. 1

2

Sudburv
Pet. i

2

3
4

Wayland
Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

41

41

605


